

**M/s Lakshya Construction vs. State of H.P.
& others a/w connected matters**

Arb. Case No.149, 151, 156 & 157 of 2025

Item No.D-14

22.08.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for Mr. Udit
Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s).

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Counsel for the State submits that reply(s)
have already been filed, with advance copies supplied to
the counsel for the petitioner(s).

Office to trace and place the same on record
after removal of objection(s), if any.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for
26.09.2025.

In the meantime, it is open to the counsel for
the petitioner to file replication.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

August 22, 2025
(ankit)