

**M/s. Lakshya Construction Vs State of H.P & ors.
a/w connected matters**

Item No. D-19

Arb. Case Nos. 149, 151, 156 & 157 of 2025

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Ms. Ayushi Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Reply in Arbitration Case Nos.149 and 151 of 2025 stands filed. Replication, if any, be filed by the next date.

Reply filed in Arbitration Case Nos. 156 and 157 of 2025 is stated to be taken back for removing objections, though advance copy of the same has been supplied to the counsel for the petitioner. Replication, if any, be filed by the next date. Reply(ies) be refiled.

List on **12.12.2025**.

**(G. S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

31st October, 2025_(mamta)