

**M/s Lokshya Construction Vs. State of H.P. and
Ors. a/w connected matters.**

Item No. D-8

**Arb. Case No. 149 of 2025 a/w
Arb. Case Nos. 151, 156 and 157 of 2025**

27.02.2026 Present:

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s).

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks more time to
file replication.

List on **10.04.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

27th February, 2026
(sushma)