

Item No. D-7

**M/s Lakshya Construction vs. State of
H.P. & Ors. a/w connected matters**

**Arb. Case. No. 149 of 2025 a/w Arb. Case
Nos. 151, 156 and 157 of 2025**

08.05.2026 Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s).

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits
that he does not wish to file replication.

To come up for consideration on
29.05.2026.

**(G. S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

8th May, 2026_(sanjeev)